Edgar Filing: Invesco Van Kampen Pennsylvania Value Municipal Income Trust - Form 3

Invesco Van Kampen Pennsylvania Value Municipal Income Trust Form 3 May 25, 2012

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION FORM 3 Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number:

3235-0104

Expires:

January 31, 2005

0.5

Estimated average burden hours per response...

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Ad Person <u>*</u> RBC Mun			2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year) 05/15/2012		3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Invesco Van Kampen Pennsylvania Value Municipal Income Trust [VPV]						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	03/13/2012		4. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			5. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)			
3 WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER, 200 VESEY STREET (Street) NEW YORK, NY 10281					(Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owned Officer Other (specify below)		Owner r				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		Table I - N	Non-Deriva	ative Securit	ies Be	es Beneficially Owned			
1.Title of Securi (Instr. 4)	ty			2. Amount o Beneficially (Instr. 4)		3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	4. Nat Owne (Instr.	•			
Variable Rate Muni Term Preferred Shares				1,301 (1)		I	Ownership of residual certificate (2) (3)				
Common Sto	ck			37,315		I	By s	ubsidiary (4)			
Reminder: Report	_	te line for ea	ch class of secu	irities benefic	ially	SEC 1473 (7-02	2)				
	Person	s who resi	ond to the c	ollection of							

Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a

currently valid OMB control number.

Edgar Filing: Invesco Van Kampen Pennsylvania Value Municipal Income Trust - Form 3

1. Title of Derivative Security 2. Date Exercisable and 3. Title and Amount of 4. 5. 6. Nature of Indirect (Instr. 4) **Expiration Date** Securities Underlying Conversion Ownership Beneficial Ownership (Month/Day/Year) **Derivative Security** or Exercise Form of (Instr. 5) Derivative (Instr. 4) Price of Derivative Security: **Expiration Title** Date Amount or Direct (D) Security Exercisable Date Number of or Indirect Shares (I) (Instr. 5)

Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Othe		
RBC Municipal Products, Inc. 3 WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER 200 VESEY STREET NEW YORK, NY 10281	Â	ÂX	Â	Â		
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA ROYAL BANK PLAZA 200 BAY STREET TORONTO, A6 M5J2J5	Â	ÂX	Â	Â		

Signatures

RBC MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS, INC., /s/ Andrew B. Sanford

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, /s/ Thomas Smee, /s/ Peggy

Dowdall-Logie

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

This statement is jointly filed by Royal Bank of Canada ("RBC") and RBC Municipal Products, Inc. ("MPI"). RBC holds an indirect interest in the securities listed in Table I (the "Securities") by virtue of its indirect 100% ownership of its subsidiary MPI. The proceeds

- (1) from the issuance of the Securities by the Issuer will be used to redeem auction rate preferred stock ("ARPS") of the Issuer, which include 16 shares of ARPS (CUSIP 46132K208) and 48 shares of ARPS (CUSIP 46132K307) owned by RBC and its wholly owned indirect subsidiary RBC Capital Markets, LLC.
 - The Securities have been deposited by MPI with The Bank of New York Mellon, as trustee of RBC Municipal Products, Inc. Trust, Series E-34 relating to \$130,100,000 Invesco Van Kampen Pennsylvania Value Municipal Income Fund Trust, Series 2015/6-VPV, a New York common-law trust that is a tender option bond financing trust (the "TOB"). A pecuniary interest in the dividends and liquidation
- (2) preference of the Securities is owned by holders of the \$130,095,000 floating certificates issued by the TOB, which is senior to the pecuniary interest in the dividends and liquidation preference of the Securities owned by MPI through its ownership of the \$5,000 residual certificates issued by the TOB. MPI also holds the right to dissolve the TOB, dispose of the Securities and direct certain voting and consent rights on the Securities.

Each reporting person declares that neither the filing of this statement nor anything herein shall be construed as an admission that such person is, for the purposes of Section 13(d) of the US Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or any other purpose, (i) acting (or has agreed or is

(3) agreeing to act together with any other person) as a partnership, limited partnership, syndicate or other group for the purpose of acquiring, holding or disposing of securities of the Issuer or otherwise with respect to the Issuer or any securities of the Issuer or any securities of the Issuer or any securities of the Issuer.

Reporting Owners 2

Edgar Filing: Invesco Van Kampen Pennsylvania Value Municipal Income Trust - Form 3

(4) These shares are directly held by RBC Capital Markets, LLC, which is a wholly owned indirect subsidiary of RBC.

Â

Remarks:

Exhibitâ Îndex Exhibitâ 99.1â -â Jointâ Filingâ Agreement Exhibitâ 99.2â -â Jointâ Filerâ Information

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *See* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.